Rev. B
ZMD2/ZMD3
2– and 3–way externally threaded control
valve
Externally threaded control valves intended for use in
heating and cooling systems together with the
RVAZ4… series of electromechanical actuators.
✓ Size DN15…DN40

Stroke 5.5 mm
Material
Body Brass CW614N
Seat Brass CW614N
Plug Brass CW614N
Stem Stainless steel 1.4305
Seat packing EPDM
O-rings EPDM
Material, connections
Nut Malleable cast iron, galvanized
Nipple Dezincification resistant brass CW511L(DN15-DN20)
Fitting seal Tesnit BA-U, Nitrile bonded aramid fibre with graphite
Cover lid Dezincification resistant brass CW511L
Models, 2-way valves
Article Nominal diameter Kvs Max. diff. pressure Actuator
ZMD215-0.25 DN15 0.25 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD215-0.4 DN15 0.4 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD215-0.6 DN15 0.6 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD215-1.0 DN15 1.0 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD215-1.6 DN15 1.6 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD215-2.5 DN15 2.5 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD215-4.0 DN15 4.0 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD220-6.3 DN20 6.3 350 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD225-10 DN25 10 200 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD232-16 DN32 16 130 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD240-25 DN40 25 60 kPa RVAZ4
HEAD OFFICE SWEDEN
Phone: +46 31 720 02 00
Web: www.regincontrols.com
E-mail: info@regincontrols.com
ZMD2/ZMD3
— 3—
Models, 3-way valves
Article Nominal diameter Kvs Max. diff. pressure Actuator
ZMD315-0.25 DN15 0.25 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD315-0.4 DN15 0.4 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD315-0.6 DN15 0.6 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD315-1.0 DN15 1.0 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD315-1.6 DN15 1.6 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD315-2.5 DN15 2.5 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD315-4.0 DN15 4.0 400 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD320-6.3 DN20 6.3 350 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD325-10 DN25 10 200 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD332-16 DN32 16 130 kPa RVAZ4
ZMD340-25 DN40 25 60 kPa RVAZ4
Dimensions
[mm]
DN A B H G1 G2 C
15 100 50 67 G 1″ G ½″ 23.5